Operating Instructions
BATTERY-POWERED CRIMPING TOOL
Catalog Number: BAT22-6NV2
HE.17454 / TA04928  D   Page 1 of 12
 Page
1.0 GENERAL INFORMATION..................... 2
1.1 Description........................................... 2
1.2 Safety................................................... 2

To prepare cable follow the lug manufacturer’s instructions for appropriate cable strip length.
INSTALLING DIES2.3
BAT22-6NV2 Die Ordering Information
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION
DIE2001 Insulated 22-10 AWG Sta-Kon® Terminals
DIE2002 Non-insulated 22-10 AWG Sta-Kon® and Spec-Kon® Terminals
DIE2005 Non-insulated 16-6 AWG Sta-Kon® and Spec-Kon® Terminals
DIE2007 Insulated 8-6 AWG Sta-Kon® Terminals
DIE2500 Insulated 22-10 AWG Spec-Kon® Terminals
TABLE 1
CAUTION
The largest nest must be positioned away from the open
side of the crimping head, closest to the head itself.